investigation of Mizrahi-Tefahot Bank Limited and its subsidiaries Mizrahi Trust Company and 
United Mizrahi Bank of Switzerland, enclosed please find a draft Statement of Facts that serves 
as the basis for a Deferred Prosecution Agreement (DPA) in this case. 

In addition, the Tax Division has authorized a settlement amount of Three Hundred Forty Two 
Million ($342,000,000) as part of a DPA resolution in this case. This amount is based upon the 
current tally of United States related accounts (USRA) and may increase if a relevant number of 
USRA are added by way of POA accounts. 

Lastly, please find enclosed a seventh tolling agreement that extends the Statute of Limitations in